MCW 0406 AT - Professional
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 29-Jan-14 1 Document Number: 28796
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Professional Wide Terminal Thin Film Chip Resistors
MCW 0406 AT Professional Wide Terminal Resistors are the

± 25 ppm/K ± 0.5 %
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL
DIAMETER
MCW 0406 AT
P5 5000 Tape and reel
cardboard tape acc.
IEC 60286-3 type I
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
PW 20 000 330 mm/13"
C W 0 4 0 6 M D 4M 4 1 D P W 0 06
MCW 0406 AT - Professional
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 29-Jan-14 4 Document Number: 28796
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DESCRIPTION
Production is strictly controlled and follows an extensive
set of instructions established for reproducibility. A
homogeneous film of special metal alloy is deposited on a
high grade ceramic substrate (Al2O3) and conditioned to
achieve the desired temperature coefficient. Specially
designed inner contacts are deposited on both sides. A
special laser is used to achieve the target value by smoothly
cutting a meander groove in the resistive layer without
damaging the ceramics. The resistor elements are covered
by a unique protective coating designed for electrical,
mechanical and climatic protection. The terminations
receive a final pure tin on nickel plating.
The result of the determined production is verified by an
extensive testing procedure and optical inspection
performed on 100 % of the individual chip resistors. This
includes full screening for the elimination of products with
potential risk of early field failures (feasible for R  10 ).
Only accepted products are laid directly into the paper tape
in accordance with IEC 60286-3 (1).
ASSEMBLY
The resistors are suitable for processing on automatic SMD
assembly systems. They are suitable for automatic
soldering using reflow or vapour phase as shown in
IEC 61760-1 (1). The encapsulation is resistant to all
cleaning solvents commonly used in the electronics
industry, including alcohols, esters and aqueous solutions.